
8.—7 126

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

NAVAL DEFENCE— continued.

Number
if Persons. Item. 192,c 1-24.

1923-24.
■I
I I

VOTE No. 29.—NAVAL DEFENCE -continued.

Charges for and incidental to—continued. £

40

41

42
13
44
45
46
47
48

49

50
51

Miscellaneous Effective Services—continued.
Freight, insurance, landing, and transport charges

(excluding freight, &c, on coal)
Gunnery and torpedo efficiency funds, good-shoot-

ing prizes
Interments
Office fittings and requisites
Passages, travelling allowances and expenses
Playing harmonium at divine service
Postage, cablegrams, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Printing and stationery
Rent of Navy office, storerooms, magazine (over-

head charges), etc. (part recoverable)
Telephone services (including installation, exten-

sions, maintenance, rent, and calls)
Training-service Fund
Typewriters (repairs)

3,500
60
20
50

26,000
15

500
400

820

100
150

10

Non-effective Services—

52 Deferred pay (including portion payable to
Admiralty as pension contributions of officers
and men lent from Royal Navy) to officers and

53
54

men
National Health Insurance to Admiralty
Rebate to Naval personnel engaged prior to 30tn

June, 1921, of income-tax chargeable

26,500
175

1,300

Outstanding Claims received from Admiralty
not yet brought to account

5555
56
57

Coal and oil supplied to " Chatham " on voyage

56
57
5858

out
Panama Canal tolls and Consul's commissions
Repairs to H.M.S. "Philomel" at Bombay in

1918
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure

incidental to other items of vote

1,967
895

251
250

Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910—

Admiralty, on account of pay, cloth- £
ing, victualling, and rent ... 3,020

Admiralty on account of coal ... 10,000
Sale of stores ... ... 100
Miscellaneous ... 100

352,617

13,220

TOTAL—VOTE No. 29 ... 339,397
J i_

TOTAOT LlL £339,39'


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

