Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

NAVAL DEFENCE—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	om.		1923–24.	
1923–24.		VOTE No. 29.—NAVAL DEFENCE—continued.			
1920-24.		Charges for and incidental to—continued.	£	£	
	40	MISCELLANEOUS EFFECTIVE SERVICES—continued. Freight, insurance, landing, and transport charges (excluding freight, &c., on coal)	3,500		
	41	Gunnery and torpedo efficiency funds, good-shoot- ing prizes	60		
	42	Interments	20		
	43	Office fittings and requisites	50		
	44	Passages, travelling allowances and expenses	26,000		
	45	Playing harmonium at divine service	15		
	46	Postage, cablegrams, telegrams, and rent of boxes	500		
	47 48	Printing and stationery Rent of Navy office, storerooms, magazine (over-	400		
	49	head charges), &c. (part recoverable) Telephone services (including installation, exten-	820		
		sions, maintenance, rent, and calls)	100		
	50	Training-service Fund	150		
	51	Typewriters (repairs)	10		
		Non-effective Services—	 		
	52	Deferred pay (including portion payable to Admiralty as pension contributions of officers and men lent from Royal Navy) to officers and			
	i i	men	26,500		
	53 54	National Health Insurance to Admiralty Rebate to Naval personnel engaged prior to 30to	175		
		June, 1921, of income-tax chargeable	1,300		
		OUTSTANDING CLAIMS RECEIVED FROM ADMIRALTY NOT YET BROUGHT TO ACCOUNT—	•		
	55	Coal and oil supplied to "Chatham" on voyage	1 00=		
	56 57	Panama Canal tolls and Consul's commissions Repairs to H.M.S. "Philomel" at Bombay in	1,967 895		
		1918	251		
	58	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to other items of vote	250		
		Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the	352,617		
		Public Revenues Act, 1910—			
		Admiralty, on account of pay, cloth-	į		
		ing, victualling, and rent 3,020			
		Admiralty on account of coal 10,000			
		Sale of stores 100 Miscellaneous 100			
		100	13,220		
		TOTAL—VOTE No. 29		339,3	

TOTAL £339,397